o The Company’s historical audited consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company’s annual report on Form 10-K for
the fiscal year ended December 31, 2007, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 27, 2008;

o Concert Group Logistics, LLC historical audited financial statements and notes for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2007 and 2006 (included as
Item 9.01 (a) within the 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on behalf of Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc. on January 31,
2008); and

o Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Company on January 31, 2008 and the exhibits attached thereto.

Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   Pro Forma
   Consolidated
  Express-1 Expedited  Concert Group   Express-1 Expedited
  Solutions, Inc.   Logistics, LLC   Pro Forma   Solutions, Inc.
  As of   As of   Transaction   As of
  December 31, 2007   December 31, 2007  Adjustments   Note   December 31, 2007
Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 800,000  $ 258,000  $ —   $ 1,058,000
Accounts receivable, net of allowances for

doubtful accounts (Note A)   5,663,000   6,294,000   —   11,957,000
Prepaid expenses   492,000   91,000   —   583,000
Other current assets   149,000   750,000   (502,000)   E   397,000
Deferred tax asset, current   1,549,000   —   —   1,549,000

Total current assets   8,653,000   7,393,000   (502,000)   15,544,000

Property and equipment, net of accumulated
depreciation (Note B)   2,312,000   458,000   (14,000)   F   2,756,000

Goodwill   7,737,000   —   8,875,000   G   16,612,000
Identified intangible assets, net of accumulated

amortization (Note C)   3,950,000   —   3,000,000   H   6,950,000
Loans and advances   104,000   263,000   —   367,000
Deferred tax asset, long term   377,000   —   —   377,000
Other long term assets   591,000   416,000   —   1,007,000

  $ 23,724,000  $ 8,530,000  $ 11,359,000   $ 43,613,000

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 892,000  $ 5,450,000  $ —   $ 6,342,000
Accrued salaries and wages   660,000   —   —   660,000
Accrued acquisition earnouts   2,210,000   —   —   2,210,000
Accrued expenses, other   861,000   133,000   —   994,000
Current maturities of long term debt   50,000   2,356,000   (1,156,000)   I   1,250,000
Other current liabilities   199,000   446,000   —   645,000

Total current liabilities   4,872,000   8,385,000   (1,156,000)   12,101,000

Line of credit   —   —   —   —
Notes payable and capital leases, net of current

maturities   34,000   60,000   7,740,000   J   7,834,000
Other long-term liabilities   616,000   12,000   —   628,000

Total long-term liabilities   650,000   72,000   7,740,000   8,462,000

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, (Note D)   —   —   —   —
Common stock (Note D)   27,000   —   5,000   K   32,000
Additional paid-in capital   21,152,000   —   4,843,000   K   25,995,000
Accumulated deficit   (2,870,000)   73,000   (73,000)   L   (2,870,000)
Treasury stock, at cost (Note D)   (107,000)   —   —   (107,000)

Total stockholders’ equity   18,202,000   73,000   4,775,000   23,050,000

  $ 23,724,000  $ 8,530,000  $ 11,359,000   $ 43,613,000

Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

  For the year ended December 31, 2007
   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   Consolidated
  Express-1 Expedited  Concert Group   Transaction   Express-1 Expedited
  Solutions, Inc.   Logistics, LLC   Adjustments   Notes   Solutions, Inc.
Revenues

Operating revenue  $ 52,789,000  $47,215,000  $ (19,000)   M  $ 99,985,000

Expenses

Direct expenses   39,911,000   42,743,000   (19,000)   M   82,635,000

Gross margin   12,878,000   4,472,000   —   17,350,000

Sales, general and administrative expense   9,342,000   3,945,000   (959,000)   N   12,328,000
Other expense   —   43,000   —   43,000
Interest expense   65,000   162,000   138,000   O   365,000

Income before income tax provision   3,471,000   322,000   821,000   4,614,000

Income tax provision   1,300,000   —   320,000   P   1,620,000

Net income  $ 2,171,000  $ 322,000  $ 821,000   $ 2,994,000

Earnings per common share

Basic income per common share   0.08   0.10
Diluted income per common share   0.08   0.09

Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding   26,690,382   4,800,000   K   31,490,382

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding  27,326,729   4,800,000   K   32,126,729

Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

  For the year ended December 31, 2006
   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   Consolidated
  Express-1 Expedited  Concert Group   Transaction   Express-1 Expedited
  Solutions, Inc.   Logistics, LLC   Adjustments   Notes   Solutions, Inc.
Revenues

Operating revenue  $ 42,191,000  $36,644,000  $ (37,000)   N  $ 78,798,000

Expenses

Direct expenses   31,396,000   32,928,000   (37,000)   N   64,287,000

Gross margin   10,795,000   3,716,000   —   14,511,000

Sales, general and administrative expense   7,608,000   3,271,000   (810,000)   O   10,069,000
Other expense   206,000   17,000   —   223,000
Interest expense   205,000   121,000   179,000   P   505,000

Income before income tax provision   2,776,000   307,000   631,000   3,714,000

Income tax benefit   (1,128,000)   —   —   (1,128,000)

Net income  $ 3,904,000  $ 307,000  $ 631,000   $ 4,842,000

Earnings per common share

Basic income per common share   0.15   0.16
Diluted income per common share   0.15   0.15

Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding   26,297,120   4,800,000   K   31,097,120

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding  26,641,012   4,800,000   K   31,441,012

Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

A.  Accounts receivable, net of allowances for doubtful accounts as of December 31, 2007 of $77,000 and $71,000 for Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
and Concert Group Logistics, LLC, respectively.

B.  Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation of December 31, 2007 of $1,734,000 and $546,000 for Express-1 Expedited Solutions, Inc.
and Concert Group Logistics, LLC, respectively.

C.  Identified intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization as of December 31, 2007 of $1,279,000 for the Company.